durations for each task conforming substantially to the Contractor’s proposed 
Project Schedule shown in Exhibit “B,” attached hereto and made a part hereof for 
all purposes, and with all Services and Deliverables described in Sections A.3 – 
A.6 and Section B. of this Agreement scheduled for completion no later than one 
hundred eighty-nine (189) days from the Effective Date of this Agreement, unless 
otherwise extended by County in writing.  The completion of the Construction 
Phase Engineering Services described in section B.8 shall be determined by the 
construction schedule provided during the Construction Bid Phase described in

[...]

the Agreement may be renewed for up to one (1) consecutive one-year period(s), unless sooner 
terminated, as provided therein. 

SECTION D. COMPENSATION:  
1. Amount of Compensation.  County shall pay compensation for performance of the Services 

in an amount not to exceed TWO HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FOUR 
DOLLARS ($209,604.00) which amount includes all travel and direct Contractor expenses 
and does not include applicable New Mexico gross receipts taxes (“NMGRT”).  Compensation 
shall be paid in accordance with the rate schedule set out in Exhibit “A,” attached hereto, and